DOCKET: M7002US1

US Department of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office

.23.03

04 FC:8021

102357432

. Name of conveying party(ies):	<pre>* * 2.Name and address of receiving party(ies): *</pre>
Buckley, David J.	* * Name: M7 Networks Inc. * *
	* Street Address: 2223 Avenida de la Playa, St. 12 * City: La Jolla State: CA ZIP: 92037 *
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes XX No	* * Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? *Yes XX No
Nature of conveyance: 10/35	1078
XX Assignment	Execution Date: _January 23, 2003
Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):
If this document is being filed toge application is: January 23, 2003_	ther with a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No.(s)	* B. Patent No.(s) *
	* Additional numbers attached?Yes XX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One *
Name: Merle W. Richman, III Internal	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * XX Enclosed * Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: Street	*
Address:	* * 8. Deposit Account Number: *
Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 3333 La Jolla, CA 92037	* * * 8. Deposit Account Number:
Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 3333 La Jolla, CA 92037 Statement and signature.	* * * 8. Deposit Account Number: * ef, the foregoing information is true and correct and

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0619

INVENTOR	Whereas, we	
AND CITY	(1) David J. Buckley County of San Diego and (2) County of and (3) County of and (4) County of	of Jumal, and State of California, of, and State of, of , and State of, of , and State of, of , and State of,
TITLE	Wireless Device Hub System and Method	
DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION	and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (1) _January 23, 2003, (2), 2003, (3), 2003, (4), 2003.	
	Whereas, M7 Networks Inc., a corporation of Delawa at La Jolla, CA 92037, (hereinafter called M7 NETWORKS entire right, title and interest in the said applicatio United States and foreign patents to be obtained theref Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receivacknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, tit application and invention therein disclosed for the Unicountries, and all rights of priority resulting from the application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in said application successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that M7 NETWORKS INC	INC.), desires to acquire the n and invention, and to any or; pt whereof is hereby and transfer to M7 NETWORKS le and interest in the said ted States and foreign e filing of said United States to issue any Letters Patent on to M7 NETWORKS INC., its WORKS INC. may apply for ecute all papers necessary in
CITY DATE	Signed and sealed (1) at La Jolla (A on Jon 14, 2003,	SIGNATURE INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0620

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

and (2) at ______, **2003**,

and (3) at ______, 2003,

and (4) at ______, 2003,

CITY DATE

CITY

DATE

CITY

DATE